Illinois law.
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[bookmark: _Hlk514940921][bookmark: _Hlk514941303]Section 652.120  Electronic Reporting Requirements

[bookmark: _Hlk529946337]a)	All community water supplies must submit the following information to the Agency electronically:

[bookmark: _Hlk530484014]1)	monitoring data necessary to comply with the Safe Drinking Water Act and the National Primary Drinking Water Regulations in 40 CFR 141;

[bookmark: _Hlk530484095]2)	the water distribution system material inventory pursuant to Section 17.11(c) of the Act.
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b)	Any community water supply unable to submit the information specified in subsection (a) electronically may request an electronic submission waiver from the Agency. Any request for a waiver pursuant to this Section must be submitted 90 days before the information specified in subsection (a) is required to be submitted to the Agency. Each waiver granted by the Agency expires 30 days after the information in subsection (a) is required to be submitted to the Agency.
